


AUTHOR'S DECLARATION 

I declare that the work in this thesis is my own except for the quotations and summaries 

which have been duly acknowledge. 

Fazrina binti Shariff Udin 

2014581259 

!! 



ABSTRACT 

The purpose of this study was to know the methods of improving intonation among 

violinists and violists in Faculty of Music, UiTM. The study was conducted at the 

Faculty of Music, UiTM Shah Alam among degree students in the faculty. The samples 

of this study were the violinists and violist from Faculty of Music, UiTM. The 

respondents for this study were 3 violinists and 1 violist. There are three respondents 

from bachelor of music education and one of the respondent from bachelor of music 

performance. The findings of this study discuss the methods of improving intonation 

when practicing. The data of the study was collected through face interview sessions 

with the use of qualitative method. 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

The completion of this study could not have been possible without the participation of 

the following people listed below. Their contributions are sincerely appreciated and 

gratefully acknowledged. I would like to express my sincere appreciation to my 

supervisor, Assoc. Prof. Dr. Chong Yew Yoong for his guidance, encouragement and his 

kind supervision. 

I also would like to express my deepest thanks and sincere appreciation especially to my 

mother, Hindun binti Senin, my father, Shariff Udin bin Wakiman, sisters, brothers and 

cousins for their moral and financial support in order to finish this study. 

To all my friends who had helped me to do this study well. To all lecturers for helping 

every student to be able to become a responsible music teacher in future. Lastly, to all 

respondents for all their full cooperation that made them a big part of this study. 

IV 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP ii 

ABSTRACT iii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv 

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS vii 

CHAPTER ONE: NATURE AND SCOPE OF STUDY 

1.1 Introduction 1 
1.2 Statement of the Problem 2 
1.3 Purpose of the Study 4 
1.4 Research Objectives 4 
1.5 Research Questions 4 
1.6 Significance of the Study 4 
1.7 Limitation of the Study 5 

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 The Causes of Intonation Problem 6 
2.1.1 Physical Problems 6 

2.1.1.1 Left arm or elbow 7 
2.1.1.2 Wrist 8 
2.1.1.3 Shifting 9 
2.1.1.4 Hand, fingers and thumb 10 
2.1.1.5 Vibrato 11 

2.1.2 Aural Problem 11 
2.2 Type of Methods that can help in Improving Intonation 

2.2.1 Improve Physical Technique 12 
2.2.2 Listening to Yourself 13 

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY 

14 
14 
15 
15 
15 
16 

3.1 
3.2 
3.3 
3.4 
3.5 
3.6 

Introduction 
Research Design and Instrument 
Research Setting 
Sample 
Data Collection 
Data Analysis 

V 




