



UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE METHODS OF IMPROVING INTONATION AMONG  
VIOLINISTS AND VIOLISTS IN FACULTY OF MUSIC,  
UITM SHAH ALAM

FAZRINA BINTI SHARIFF UDIN  
2014581259

Research Project submitted in  
fulfillment of the requirements for the  
Bachelor of Music Education (Hons.)

Faculty of Music  
MUF655

Sept2016/Jan2017

## **AUTHOR'S DECLARATION**

I declare that the work in this thesis is my own except for the quotations and summaries which have been duly acknowledge.

---

Fazrina binti Shariff Udin

2014581259

## **ABSTRACT**

The purpose of this study was to know the methods of improving intonation among violinists and violists in Faculty of Music, UiTM. The study was conducted at the Faculty of Music, UiTM Shah Alam among degree students in the faculty. The samples of this study were the violinists and violist from Faculty of Music, UiTM. The respondents for this study were 3 violinists and 1 violist. There are three respondents from bachelor of music education and one of the respondent from bachelor of music performance. The findings of this study discuss the methods of improving intonation when practicing. The data of the study was collected through face interview sessions with the use of qualitative method.

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The completion of this study could not have been possible without the participation of the following people listed below. Their contributions are sincerely appreciated and gratefully acknowledged. I would like to express my sincere appreciation to my supervisor, Assoc. Prof. Dr. Chong Yew Yoong for his guidance, encouragement and his kind supervision.

I also would like to express my deepest thanks and sincere appreciation especially to my mother, Hindun binti Senin, my father, Shariff Udin bin Wakiman, sisters, brothers and cousins for their moral and financial support in order to finish this study.

To all my friends who had helped me to do this study well. To all lecturers for helping every student to be able to become a responsible music teacher in future. Lastly, to all respondents for all their full cooperation that made them a big part of this study.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<b>DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP</b>	ii
<b>ABSTRACT</b>	iii
<b>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</b>	iv
<b>LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS</b>	vii
<b>CHAPTER ONE: NATURE AND SCOPE OF STUDY</b>	
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Statement of the Problem	2
1.3 Purpose of the Study	4
1.4 Research Objectives	4
1.5 Research Questions	4
1.6 Significance of the Study	4
1.7 Limitation of the Study	5
<b>CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW</b>	
2.1 The Causes of Intonation Problem	6
2.1.1 Physical Problems	6
2.1.1.1 Left arm or elbow	7
2.1.1.2 Wrist	8
2.1.1.3 Shifting	9
2.1.1.4 Hand, fingers and thumb	10
2.1.1.5 Vibrato	11
2.1.2 Aural Problem	11
2.2 Type of Methods that can help in Improving Intonation	
2.2.1 Improve Physical Technique	12
2.2.2 Listening to Yourself	13
<b>CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY</b>	
3.1 Introduction	14
3.2 Research Design and Instrument	14
3.3 Research Setting	15
3.4 Sample	15
3.5 Data Collection	15
3.6 Data Analysis	16